	01-27.00	$\mathcal{D}$
- 1-24-00	02-25-2000	
FORM PTO-1619A Expiret 08/2020		U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Office Department
( in the second s		PATENT
JAN 2 4 2000 5.	101275888	
LETTAL AND	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	
TO: The CommoStoner of Patents Submission Type	and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	tion)	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel # Frame #	$\overline{us}$	5. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Paul Schroe	ers	<u>Month Day Yea</u> 01 14 0
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Guido Spix		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (IIne 1) Volkmann Gm	nbH & Co.	If document to be rec
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the Units States, an appointme
Address (line 1) Weeserweg 6	50	of a domestic representative is attac
Address (iine 2)		(Designation must be separate document fm
		Assignment)
Address (IIne 3) Krefeld City	D-47804 State/Country	Germany Zip Code
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	۲۰۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰ -
······································		
Address (Iline 3)		
······································		
Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	406

nd Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 mmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope ad-dressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on

January 24, 2000. E Máckoy E 1.1.5.5

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0041

·				······································	
FORM PTO-1619) Ехрігев 06/30/09 ОМВ 0651-0027	B	Page 2		U.8. Department Patent and Trade PATE	emark Office
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number	(505)286-3	511
Name Rol	bert W. Becker	& Associates	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1) 11.	896 N. Highway	14	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2) Su	ite B	······································			
Address (line 3) Ti	jeras, NM 87059	]			
Address (line 4)	SA				
	r the total number of p uding any attachments	ages of the attached conv	eyance docume	ent # 4	
	ber(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if ad	ditional numbers atta	ched
09/135,475 09/135,475 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Cooperati Enter PCT only if a U has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accol (Enter for paymer Statement and Si To the best of	d executing inventor. on Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned. rties Enter the to Fee Amount ment: Encl unt it by deposit account or if add gnature		e patent application  CT  CT  CFR 3.41): \$[ ount X  a account.)  #[ tional fees: ation is true and	РСТ РСТ 1 02-1653 Yes X No	
indicated her	rein.		0 1		
Robert W. Bo Name of Per	ecker rson Signing	<u> </u>	user -	- 01/24/0 Date	0
		•		2000 D	

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0042

	1 P E		
FORM PKC Explices 00/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1619C CONTINUATION TRADEMARK PATENTS ONLY	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (Ilne 1)	Stefan Kross	01 14 00	
Name (IIne 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		1	
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		1	
Receiving Pa		I	
	Receiving Party(les)	es attached	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
Name (IIn+ 2)		J is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilied in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative ls attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	]	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
Application N	City         State/Country         Zip C           Umber(s) or Patent Number(s)         Mark if additional numbers attached	008	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa		
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)	
		—	
		] []	
L]			

ļ

-

## PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0043

Attorney Docket I-9712-7

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, we Paul Schroers, Kolpingstrasse 13, Viersen
41751 ; Guido Spix, Zeisigweg 3, 41564 Kaarst; and
Stefan Kross, Erlenweg 24, Viersen 41751 all of Germany
have invented an improvement in
SIGNAL TRANSMISSION OF TEXTILE MACHINES, ESPECIALLY TWISTING
MACHINES AS WELL AS DEVICE FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[] is being made herewith;

[x] was filed on <u>August 17, 1998</u> under Serial No.<sup>9/135,476</sup>as International Application Ser. No.

ANDWHEREAS, Volkmann GmbH & Co., Weeserweg 60,

Krefeld 47804, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, we hereby assign to the said

Volkmann GmbH & Co.

its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, we, <u>Paul Schroers</u>,

Guido Spix and Stefan Kross

agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Volkmann GmbH & Co.

or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>14th</u> day of January, 2000 **xyxx**.

R. Cel
Paul Schroers
Guido Spix
Lugen VMy
Stefan Kross

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 01/24/2000**